NEM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10110				
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HSU, Sheng-Hsiung	Name:SMTEK_INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🗴 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 5 F, No. 1, Lane 15, Tzu-Chi			
Security Agreement Change of Name	St., Tuchen Industrial Dist. Taipei Hsien,			
	Taiwan Taipei State: <u>Taiwan</u> ZIP:			
Other				
Execution Date: July 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔯 No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:HSU, Sheng-Hsiung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	8 Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.0. Box 82-144,	8. Deposit account number:			
Taipei, Taiwan	o. Deposit account number.			
City:TaipeiState:Taiwan_zıp:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USI 2/1999 #THOT1 00000047 09361530	E THIS SPACE			
3/1999 HTHAI1 00000047 09361520				
23/1999 NTHAI1 00000047 09361520 C:541 Statement and signature. 40.00 0P	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o			
A3/1999 NTHAI1 00000047 09361520 C:541 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. HSU, Sheng-HSiung	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o			
3/1999 NTHAI1 00000047 09361520 C:541 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. HSU, Sheng-Hsiung Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 5, 1999 Signature Date Date			
3/1999 NTHAI1 00000047 09361520 C:541 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. HSU, Sheng-Hsiung Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date			

-

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made t	his <u>5th</u>	day of	July	,19_99	by
(1) HSU, Sheng-Hsiung]	(2)			
(hereinafter referred to as the Dist. Taipei Hsien, Tai	assignor/s), resi	ding at (1 <u>)</u> 5 F	No. 1, Lane	15, Tzu-Chiang St.	, Tuchen Industria
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the sa Invention	aid ASSIGNOR/S				
·····	with		serial No		
as filed on		and set for	th in an applicat	ion for Letters Patent	of
	, e	executed simultar	neously herewith	and WHEREAS. (1)	
SMTEK INC.			(2)		
(3)		(4)		
(hereinafter referred to as the	ASSIGNEE/S)	, (1)	SMTEK INC.		
(2)		(3)			
(4)					
Sa	ame as above			(2)	
				(3)	
				(4)	
are desirous of acquiring the	entire right, tit	e and interest	in and to said i	inventions and said ap	plication for Letters
Patent of	, and in	and to any Lett	ers Patent or Pa	tents,	
or foreign, to be obtained the	erefore and there	on:			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO AI	L WHOM IT M	IAY CONCERN	: Be it known tl	hat in consideration of	the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR,	/S of the sum co	prresponding to	One Dollar (\$1.0	00), the receipt of whic	ch is hereby
acknowledged, and for other	good and valuabl	e consideration,	ASSIGNOR/S h	ereby sell/s and transf	er/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and ex	clusive right, title	ed and interest t	o said invention	and all Letters Patent	of
to be obtained therefore on	said application	or any continuat	tion, division, rer	newal, substitute or rei	ssue thereof for the
full term or terms for which	the same may be	e granted.			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenas	nt/s that no ass	ignment, sale, a	greement of enc	umbrance has/have be	en or will be made

ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this	
SIGNATURE:	
ASSIGNOR/S:(1) / feil String - / for 1	_(2)
HSU, Sheng-Hsiung	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) (for string to faint	(2)
HSU, Sheng-Hslung (President)	
(3)For: SMTEK INC.	(4)

or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale: